

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.261 OF 2009**

Raju alias Suresh Waman Bhosale ..Applicant

V/s.

Indrasen Laltappasad Singh ..Respondents  
& ors

Mr.B.G.Tangsali, Advocate, for the Applicant  
Mr.Rahul R. Singh, Advocate, for the  
Respondents

**CORAM : R.C.CHAVAN, J.**

**DATE : 14TH JULY, 2010**

**P.C.**

. Heard the learned Counsel for the  
parties.

2. Admit.

3. Interim relief in terms of prayer  
clause (c) on the Applicant s furnishing an  
undertaking on oath signed by all adult  
members that they would not induct any third  
person in the property till the disposal of

the Civil Revision Application and will not create any third party interest adverse to the Respondents as also they would continue to deposit a sum of Rs.500/- per month by 7<sup>th</sup> of every month in the Trial Court till the disposal of the Civil Revision Application, failing which interim relief shall stand vacated. The landlord shall be at liberty to receive the amount so deposited on furnishing appropriate security to the learned Trial Judge for adjustment of the amount eventually towards such decree may be passed or for refunding the amount.

**(R.C.CHAVAN, J.)**