

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 261 OF 2009

Shri Raju @ Suresh Waman Bhosale ....APPLICANT

V/S

1. Indrasen Laltaprasad Singh And Others ....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Adv Rahul Singh i/b Legal Catalyst for Resp NO 01

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 18th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**